Quite frankly, even the apartments that are being built won’t be 
occupied by Newark residents but instead by high-income outsiders because 
of the rent prices. Strunsky includes expensive rent prices such as “studios 
through 3-bedroom apartments renting for $1,250 to 4,500.” One thousand two 
hundred fifty dollars was expensive for a three-bedroom apartment a couple of 
years ago when Newark was a culturally diverse city without any gentrifi-

cation, but now this price is being quoted for studios! One person renting a 
studio is not capable of making that much money living in Newark, since the